FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

CIPA-R1.11 00

(Under Section 154 Cr.P.C.)

1. District: SOUTH DELHI P	S: HAUZ KHAS Year: 2014	FIR No.: 1016 Date: 11-09-2014
2. Act(s):		
(I) IPC 1860	Section(s):	
(h)	323/186/3	33
(111)		
(Iv)		
3. Occurrence of Offence:		
(a) Day: Wednesday	Date From: 10-09-2014	Date To: 10-09-2014
Time Period:	Time From: 20:30 hrs	Time To: 20:30 hrs
(b) Information received at P.S:	Date: 11-09-2014	Time: 02:20 hrs
(c) General Diary Reference:	Entry No.: 8 A	Time: 02:20 hrs
4. Type of Information: WRITTI	EN	
5. Place of Occurrence:		
(a) Direction and Distance from P.	S:	Beat No.: 07
(b) Address: NEW EMERGENCY	WARD AIIMS HOSPITAL ND, AII	MS
(c) In case, Outside the limit of th	e Police Station:	
Name of P.S:		District:
6. Complainant/Informant:		
(a) Name: NENDING YANYUNG		
(b) Date/Year of Birth:	Nationality: INDIA	
(c) Passport No.	Date of Issue:	Place of Issue:
(d) Occupation:		
(e) Address: POORVA LODGE M	ASJID MOTH SOUTH EX PART	2 NEW DELHI
7. Details of Known/Suspect/Unk	nown accused with full particular	s(attach separate sheet if necessary)
(i)		
(II)		
(11)		
(iii)		
8. Reason for delay in reporting	by the complainant/informant: N	O DELAY
9. Particulars of the properties st	olen/involved(attach separate she	eet if necessary):
SI.No. Property Type	Description) Est. Value	(Rs.) Status
(1)		
(II)		
(111)		
10 . Total value of property stolen:		
11 . Inquest Report/U.D Case No., II	fany:	

To the SHO PS Hauz Khas New Delhi. Sub: - Harrasment by patient relative. Respected Sir, It is stated that I Nending Yanyung a staff in New Emergency ward was on my night duty on 10/09/14 at 8.30pm was going to change PRP of the patient Sunil Kumar 43 yrs HHID No. 100526002 Address 399 1st floor Gurgaon Haryana (Ph. No. 9643004817). During which I Politely asked to five relative present over there to kindly leave accordingly to the rule of the ward that one relative is allowed but instead of following the instructions gave, the two women relatives started arguing and mocking me. Here under I am quating the women- " तु जा तुझे नहीं चहीये दूसरी नर्स आएगी" in response to this I politely replied that is is not the rule of this ward that two or more relative are allowed upon this she started threatning me by saying "हम Dr. Pranay को जानते है जब उन्होंने मना नहीं करा तो तु कौन है " Then in response to this I asked her to respect the other staff in the hospital. But she was even more and more aggressive and started shouting and pushing me. The one of my colleague named Miss Sona K. came and tried cover up me. In order to rescue me. Then I was about to leave when the patient relative threatened me and talking me " इसलिये तो हम North Eastern को मारते है " and then security people came and instead of protecting me they were holding me and from behind the security guard the relative attacked me by strangulating me. Upon this security the guard did not stop her rather held my hand. Sd English Nending Yanyung Sister grade II Ph. No. 8130914014 Address Poorva Lodge Masjid Moth South Ex Part 2 New Delhi Permanent Address Village Hari (Ziro) Lower Subansiri District Arunachal Pradesh PIN- 791120 Attested SI Sumit Thakran Dt. 11/9/14 श्रीमान जी Duty Officer साहब थाना Hauz Khas निवेदन इस प्रकार है कि मन SI को DD No. 3A मिलने पर मय हमराह Ct. Jagbir No. 1531/SD जाय मौका New Emergency Ward AIIMS Hospital पहुँचा था जहाँ पर दरियाफ्त पर पता चला कि यहाँ पर नर्स के पत पर काम कर रही Miss Nending Yanyung R/o Poorva Lodge, Masjid Moth, South Ex Part II New Delhi के साथ झगड़ा हुआ या जो अब अपनी Medical Examination के लिए AIIMS Trauma Centre गई है जिस पर मन SI JPNA AIIMS Trauma Centre पहुँचा था जहाँ पर MLC No. 449457/14 पर Ms Nending Yanyung जैरे इलाज मिली। जो MLC हासिल करके शिकायतकर्ता उपरोक्त ने मन SI को अपनी लिखित शिकायत पत्र दी। जो ब्यान बाला से, हालात से, MLC से सरेदस्त जुर्म U/s 323/186/353 IPC & Sec 4 Delhi Medical Service Personal and Medical Service Institution Act 2008 का पाया जाता है। जो मुकदमा दर्ज करके आईन्दा तफ्तीश SI Ikpal Singh के हवाले बाहुक्म SHO साहब की जाया जो रुक्का बदस्त Ct. Jagbir No. 1531/SD बगर्ज कायमी मुकदमा अरसाल थाना है। तारीख व वक्त वक्तआः 10/9/14 at 8.30PM. जाय वक्षाः New Emergency Ward AIIMS Hospital ND. तारीख व वक्त रवानगी तहरीर: 11/9/14 at 1.55AM. SD English SI Sumit Thakran PS Hauz Khas Dt. 11/9/14 पुलिस कार्यवाही अज थाना हस्ब मौसूलगी तहरीर मुकदमा हजा बज़र्म मज़क्र U/S 323/186/353 IPC & Sec 4 Delhi Medical Service Personal and Medical Service Institution Act 2008 का दर्ज कम्पयुटर किया जाकर असल तहरीर व Computer Copy FIR बदस्त आरिन्दा का० नज्द SI साहब भिजवाई गई व आईन्टा तफ्तीश के लिये बाहुक्म जनाब SHO साहब SI Ikpal साहब को भिजवाया गया। दीगर नकुलात बजरिये डाक अफसरान बाला की बिदमत में अरसाल होंगे। बकलम SI/DO Harichand PS Hauz Khas Dt 11/09/2014.

^{13 -} Action Taken(Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s)u/s as mentioned at item No.2:

(I) Registered the case and took up the investigation

OR

(II) Directed(Name of the LO): IKPAL SINGH No.: 28801115

Rank: SI to take up the investigation, OR

(iii) Refused investigation due to:

OR District:

(Iv) Transferred to P.S(name): on point of jurisdiction.

F.I.R read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/informant, free of cost:

R.O.A.C:

14 .

Signature / Thumb Impression of The Complainant/Informant:

Signature of Officer Name: HARI CHAND

Rank: SI

No.: 28790216

15 . Date and Time of despatch to the court:

